

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2246 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PARASMAL  
WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 2249 of 2010

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmad, Adv.  
Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is present.

Crl.Appeal No.2249/2010 figuring as Item No.83 in

the Cause List has been reflected as a connected matter of

Crl.Appeal No.2246/2010 at Item No.85. A wrong seems to have

been done in listing these matters. Office shall verify the

position and report accordingly.

List on 4.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR